Starting Date
02/01/28
03/01/28
04/01/28
05/01/28
06/01/28
07/01/28
08/01/28
09/01/28
10/01/28
11/01/28
12/01/28
01/01/29
02/01/29
03/01/29
04/01/29
05/01/29
06/01/29
07/01/29
08/01/29
09/04/29
11/18/29
02/04/30
03/14/30
04/14/30
05/13/30
06/12/30
08/07/30
10/16/30
02/09/31
04/01/31
06/02/31

Total production:

Production Period

2/28- 8/29
9/29-11/29
11/29- 2/30
2/30- 3/30
3/30- 4/30
4/30- 5/30
5/30- 6/30
6/30- 8/30
8/30-10/30
10/30- 2/31
2/31-4/31
4/31- 6/31
6/31- 2/32

1928 -to- 1931 Canadian Production

This information was complied by Herman L. Smith

Engine Prefix
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-
CA-

CAQ-
CAW-
CAE-
CAR-
CAT-
CAY-
CAU-
CAI-
CAO-
CAP-
CAS-
CAD-
266,997

First Number
CA-1
CAQ-1
CAW-1
CAE-1
CAR-1
CAT-1
CAY-1
CAU-1
CAI-1
CAO-1
CAP-1
CAS-1
CAD-1

Historical Consultant
Ford Motor Company of Canada, Ltd.

First Number
1
480
3,230
7,173
13,773
22,564
32,818
44,611
53,532
63,175
71,371
78,128
89,475
102,210
115,461
128,691
137,106
141,954
146,519
1

N e e

Last Number
CA-150,120
CAQ-10,000
CAW-10,000
CAE-10,000
CAR-10,000
CAT-10,000
CAY-10,000
CAU-10,000
CAI-10,000
CA0-10,000
CAP-10,000
CAS-10,000
CAD-6,877

Last Number
479
3,229
7,172
13,772
22,563
32,817
44,610
53,531
63,174
71,370
78,127
89,474
102,209
115,460
128,690
137,105
141,953
146,518
150,120
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
6,877

Total Produced

150,120
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000

6,877

Ending Date
02/28/28
03/31/28
04/30/28
05/31/28
06/30/28
07/31/28
08/31/28
09/30/28
10/31/28
11/30/28
12/31/28
01/31/29
02/28/29
03/31/29
04/30/29
05/31/29
06/30/29
07/31/29
08/31/29
11/04/29
02/04/30
03/14/30
04/14/30
05/13/30
06/11/30
08/07/30
10/16/30
02/09/31
04/01/31
06/02/31
02/29/32





